
 

 

TOWN OF MONTGOMERY 
TOWN BOARD 

2024 MEETING SCHEDULE 
 

All Town Board Meetings begin at 7:00 p.m. 
Town Government Center 

110 Bracken Road, 2nd Floor 
Montgomery, NY 

 
Wednesday   January   3   Reorganization Meeting (6:00 p.m. start)  
Wednesday     17   Regular Meeting   
   
Wednesday   February 7   Regular Meeting 
Wednesday     21   Regular Meeting 
 
Wednesday   March  6   Regular Meeting 
Wednesday     20   Regular Meeting 
 
Wednesday   April  3   Regular Meeting  
Wednesday     17   Regular Meeting 
 
Wednesday   May  1   Regular Meeting 
Wednesday     15   Regular Meeting 
 
Wednesday   June  5   Regular Meeting 
Thursday                  20                 Regular Meeting 
   
Wednesday   July  10   Regular Meeting 
  
Wednesday   August  7   Regular Meeting 
 
 
Wednesday   September 4   Regular Meeting 
Wednesday     18   Regular Meeting 
 
Wednesday   October  2   Regular Meeting 
Wednesday     16   Regular Meeting 
 
Wednesday   November 6   Regular Meeting 
Wednesday     20   Regular Meeting 
 
Wednesday   December 4   Regular Meeting 
Wednesday     18   Regular Meeting   
  
 
Town Hall Hours:  Monday – Thursday  8:15 a.m. – 5:00 p.m. 
             Friday  8:15 a.m. – 12:15 p.m. 
 
BY ORDER OF THE TOWN BOARD OF THE TOWN OF MONTGOMERY 
 
TARA STICKLES, 
TOWN CLERK 


